The amount of the additional resources which, pursuant to 
Article 6.04 of the General Conditions, the Borrower shall undertake to contribute in a timely 
manner for the complete and uninterrupted execution of the Program, is estimated to be the 
equivalent of two million seven hundred thousand dollars (US$2,700,000), although this estimate 
shall not imply any limitation or reduction of the obligation of the Borrower under said Article. To 
compute the equivalency in dollars, the rules set forth in Article 3.05(b) of the General Conditions 
shall be followed.

[...]

(b) 	Resources of the Financing may be used to pay interest during the period of 
disbursement thereof, without a request from the Borrower and on the dates established in the 
previous paragraph. 

SECTION 2.03 Resources for General Inspection and Supervision.  From the amount of the 
Financing, the sum of two hundred forty three thousand dollars (US$243,000) is hereby allocated to 
cover the Bank's expenses for general inspection and supervision. Said sum shall be disbursed in 
quarterly and, insofar as possible, equal installments and shall be credited to the accounts of the 
Bank without the necessity of a request from the Borrower.

[...]

contracts shall be subject to prior review, in accordance with the procedures 
set forth in paragraphs 2 and 3 of Appendix 1 to the Consultants' Policies. 

(A) Contracts for the hiring of consulting firms hired directly or for an 
estimated amount equal or above the equivalent of US$25,000 
(twenty-five thousand dollars). 

(B) Contracts for the hiring of individual consultants (hired directly or 
whose fees are equal or above the equivalent of US$20,000). In such 
a case the Borrower, through the Executing Agency, shall submit to 
the Bank, for its prior non-objection, the consultant's qualifications